CH \$90.00 1934[·]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courtesy Enterprises, Inc.		10/01/2013	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEI Equipment Company	
Street Address:	5555 16th Avenue S.W.	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934747	CEI PACER
Registration Number:	4563645	PACER
Registration Number:	4560296	CEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce W. McKee

Address Line 1:801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200Address Line 2:McKee, Voorhees & Sease P.L.C.Address Line 4:Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee
SIGNATURE:	/bruce w. mckee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=CEI_IA SOS_Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0679

3/004

9664

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COURTESY ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Courtesy Enterprises, Incorporated

Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:

The name of the corporation is CEI Equipment Company.

- The date of adoption of the amendment was October 1, 2013.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act and by the articles of incorporation.

The effective date and time of this document is the date and time of filing with the Secretary of State.

COURTESY ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

Daniel F. McDowell. President

THE IN THE SECTION AND Amend IA (CP) Equipment Company (\$156769) \$1000

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE NOU 4.2013 4:46.4 W381966

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 12/13/2018